Form PTO-1595 RE((Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1020	97897	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CON U.S. Patent and Tradem	
Tab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark \checkmark	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	.	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	itents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached of	riginal documents or co	py there
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	01 50	,
Nathaniel Energy Corpora	tion	Name: <u>Altern</u>	ate Power,	Inc.
		Internal Address: _		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? 🛄 Yes 🛄 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Alexandro Jorda (P. 1990) (19900) (19900) (1990) (1990) (1990) (1990) (1990) (1			
📮 Assignment 📮	Merger	Street Address: 16 Raeburn Cour		+
🖾 Security Agreement 🛛 🖵 (Change of Name	Street Address: 10	Raeburn Co	
Other				
		City: Babylon Vi	illagate: NY	Zio:
Execution Date: April 24, 20	02	Additional name(s) & ad		
4. Application number(s) or patent num			laress(es) attached 7	res
If this document is being filed togeth		ication, the execution da	te of the application	n is'
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
09/138,020		4,341,199 4,475,471	4,395,	
	Additional numbers at	4,4/5,4/1 tached? • Yes 🏹 No	5,178, 5,284,	
5. Name and address of party to whom	n correspondence	6. Total number of app		
concerning document should be mai Name: Geoffrey A. Manto		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41) \$ 2	40.C
Name: Geoffley A. Maile	5011	X Enclosed	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Internal Address:		_		
<u>Decker, Jones, McMacl</u>	kin.	Authorized to b	e charged to depos	it acc
	······································			
McClane, Hall & Bates	·			
McClane, Hall & Bates	S	8. Deposit account nu	mber:	MAN
McClane, Hall & Bates Street Address: Burnett Plaz	s za	8. Deposit account nu	mber:	MANGE
McClane, Hall & Bates	s za	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		рч - 02 гт
McClane, Hall & Bates Street Address: Burnett Plaz	s za ite 2000	8. Deposit account num		рн - 02 ГЩ
McClane, Hall & Bates Street Address: Burnett Plaz 801 Cherry Street, Sui	s za ite_2000 _Zip: <u>76102</u> _	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		рн - 02 ГЩ
McClane, Hall & Bates Street Address: <u>Burnett Plaz</u> 801 Cherry Street, Sui City: Fort Wort S tate: TX 9. Statement and signature.	s za 	(Attach duplicate copy of THIS SPACE	this page if paying by d	
McClane, Hall & Bates Street Address: Burnett Plaz 801 Cherry Street, Suf City: Fort Wort St ate: TX	s z.a ite 2000 _Zip: <u>76102</u> DO NOT USE elief, the foregoing	(Attach duplicate copy of THIS SPACE	this page if paying by d	
McClane, Hall & Bates Street Address: <u>Burnett Plaz</u> 801 Cherry Street, Sui City: <u>Fort Wort</u> State: <u>TX</u> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be	s z.a ite 2000 _Zip: <u>76102</u> DO NOT USE elief, the foregoing	(Attach duplicate copy of THIS SPACE	this page if paying by d	

PATENT REEL: 12896 FRAME: 0639 In consideration for a loan, Nathaniel Energy Corporation, of 1323 Fulghum Road, Hutchins, Texas 75141, has granted a security interest to Alternate Power, Inc. of 16 Raeburn Court, Babylon Village, NY 11702 in the following patents and applications:

U.S. Pat. No. 4,341,199	issued July 1982
U.S. Pat. No. 4,395,956	issued August 1983
U.S. Pat. No. 4,475,471	issued October 1994
U.S. Pat. No. 5,178,076	issued January 1993
U.S. Pat. No. 5,284,103	February 1994

U.S.Application Serial No. 09/138,020, filed August 21, 1998, and

European Patent Office application No. 99940818.0, corresponding to international application PCT/US99/16728.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Nathaniel Energy Corporation has caused this Notice of Security Interest to be executed as of the day and year written below.

Nathaniel Energy Corporation

Abram s Name: Position: trasia

STATE OF Coloud, ş COUNTY OF

GIVEN	UNDER	MY	HAND	AND	SEAL	OF	OFFICE	this	the	zipu	day	of
April		200										

SEAL

Notary Public for said County and State

6702.12000/200788

